## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Public Health and Welfare** recommends **SB 352** be amended on page 2, in line 6, by striking all after "(1)"; by striking all in lines 7 through 12; in line 13, by striking "(2)"; in line 16, by striking "(3)" and inserting "(2)"; also in line 16, by striking the colon; by striking all in lines 17 through 25; in line 26, by striking all before "require"; in line 29, after "(f)" by inserting "For a patient under 18 years of age, a parent or guardian shall be allowed to accompany a minor at all times.

(g)";

And by redesignating subsections, paragraphs, subparagraphs and clauses accordingly;

On page 3, in line 8, after "(2)" by inserting "(A)"; in line 9, by striking ", involuntary seclusion"; in line 11, after "Restraints" by inserting "and involuntary seclusion"; also in line 11, after "to" by inserting "manage harmful behaviors or"; in line 12, after "patient" by inserting ", staff members"; in line 15, after the semicolon by inserting "and

(B) the use of restraint or seclusion in a treatment facility shall not exceed three hours without medical reevaluation, except that such medical reevaluation shall not be required, unless necessary, between the hours of 12:00 midnight and 8:00 a.m."; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson